District

Points

Vehicle

ID Name

ID

Name

Type

To Unlock

Target

Progress

Class

ID Name

City Limits

-

The Unbounded
Proving Grounds
Wild Drifter
Speed Demons
The Initiation
Crash and Burn
The Behemoth

Domination Race
Domination Race
Drift Attack
Shindo Racing
Time Attack
Domination Race
Frag Attack

0
5,000
10,000
25,000
40,000
60,000
90,000

25,000
25,000
0
15,000
(1]
25,000
0

25,000
50,000
50,000
65,000
65,000
90,000

Street
Street
Shindo Drift
Shindo Race
Street
Street
Special

1

Wolfseye GT
Wolfseye GT
Shindo Crimson
Shindo Wolfseye
Motega XR
Grover LE
Behemoth

Lower Eastside

Shindo Power
Shattered Streets
Public Menace
Wheels of Mayhem
High Gear
Highway '76
Eastside Control

Shindo Racing
Domination Race
Frag Attack
Domination Race
Domination Race
Frag Attack
Time Attack

(1]
5,000
20,000
40,000
60,000
90,000
120,000

20,000
30,000
5,000
30,000
30,000
5,000
(1]

20,000
50,000
55,000
85,000
115,000
120,000

Shindo Race
Street
Special
Street
Street
Race
Race

Shindo Wolfseye
Grover LE
Behemoth
Grover LE
Grover LE
Dorean LE
Crimson TT

Upper Westside

Posh Destruction
Westslide

Fight or Die

The Punishment
Full Throttle
Westside Posse
Dominated

Domination Race
Drift Attack
Domination Race
Domination Race
Time Attack
Shindo Racing
Domination Race

0
5,000
20,000
40,000
60,000
90,000
120,000

30,000
5,000
30,000
30,000
5,000
20,000
(1]

30,000
35,000
65,000
EEX
100,000
120,000

Street
Shindo Drift
Street
Street
Race
Shindo Race
Street

Grover LE
Shindo Crimson
Grover LE
Grover LE
Crimson TT
Shindo Wolfseye
Grover LE

Old Town

Olden Times
Town Carnage
Ripped Streets
Burned Out

The Survivors
Frag the Police
Total Devastation

Domination Race
Frag Attack
Domination Race
Shindo Racing
Domination Race
Frag Attack
Time Attack

0
10,000
30,000
50,000
70,000
120,000
140,000

30,000

15,000

30,000

20,000

30,000

15,000
0

30,000
45,000
75,000
95,000
125,000
140,000

Race
Street
Race
Shindo Race
Race
Special
Super

Crimson TT
Grover LE
Crimson TT
Shindo Wolfseye
Crimson TT
Behemoth
Crosshare XR

Williams Way

Tunnel Blast

Dark Corners
Taken Out

Streets of Anarchy
Nowhere To Run
Drifters Way

The Underground

Domination Race
Shindo Racing
Frag Attack
Domination Race
Domination Race
Drift Attack
Time Attack

(1]
10,000
30,000
50,000
70,000
120,000
140,000

30,000

20,000

10,000

30,000

30,000
(1]

30,000
50,000
60,000
90,000
120,000
120,000

Race
Shindo Race
Super
Race
Race
Shindo Drift
Street

Crimson TT
Shindo Kinghawk
Wolfram GS
Crimson TT
Crimson TT
Shindo Crimson
Motega XR

Shatter Port

Going Overboard
Port of Destruction
Ported Sideways
Seaside Crash
Widowmakers
Docks Destroyed
Shattered PD

Shindo Racing
Domination Race
Drift Attack
Domination Race
Time Attack
Domination Race
Frag Attack

0
10,000
30,000
50,000
70,000
110,000
130,000

20,000
30,000
0
20,000
(1]

20,000
50,000
50,000
70,000
70,000
70,000

Shindo Race
Race
Shindo Drift
Race
Super
Race
Special

Shindo Kinghawk
Crimson TT
Shindo Crimson
Crimson TT
Crosshare XR
Crimson TT
Behemoth

Tower Heights

Road Warriors
Going Downtown
Redline
Speedrun

The Domination
Eliminated

City on Fire

Domination Race
Drift Attack
Shindo Racing
Time Attack
Domination Race
Frag Attack
Domination Race

0
10,000
30,000
50,000
70,000
110,000
130,000

25,000
5,000
(1]

25,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000

Super
Shindo Drift
Shindo Race

Race

Super
Shindo Drift

Super

Wolfram GS
Shindo Crimson
Shindo Kinghawk
Crimson TT
Wolfram GS
Shindo Wolfram
Wolfram GS

City Center

Shatter the City
Shopping Spree
Sideswiped
The Ravager
Market Crash
Lawless

Full Control

Domination Race
Shindo Racing
Drift Attack
Domination Race
Domination Race
Frag Attack
Time Attack

0
10,000
40,000
60,000
80,000

130,000
150,000

Super
Shindo Race
Shindo Drift

Super

Super

Street

Race

Wolfram GS
Shindo Kinghawk
Shindo Crimson
Wolfram GS
Wolfram GS
Grover LE
Crimson TT

Ghost Bay

2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Total Domination
Shattered Bay
The Carnageddon
Burning Rubber
Overpowered
The End is Nigh
Goodbye PD
Final Battle

Shindo Racing
Domination Race
Frag Attack
Drift Attack
Domination Race
Domination Race
Frag Attack
Time Attack

0
10,000
30,000
50,000
80,000
100,000
130,000
160,000

22,000
30,000
16,500
16,500
40,000
KRN

0

0

22,000
52,000
68,500
85,000
125,000
160,000
160,000

Shindo Race
Race
Special
Shindo Drift
Street
Super
Special
Super
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Shindo Kinghawk
Crimson TT
Punisher GT
Shindo Crimson
Grover LE
Wolfram GS
Behemoth
Crinale




District

Points

Vehicle

ID Name

ID

Name

Type

To Unlock

Target

Progress

Class

ID Name

City Limits

-

The Unbounded
Proving Grounds
Wild Drifter
Speed Demons
The Initiation
Crash and Burn
The Behemoth

Domination Race
Domination Race
Drift Attack
Shindo Racing
Time Attack
Domination Race
Frag Attack

0
5,000
10,000
25,000
40,000
60,000
90,000

25,000
25,000
0
15,000
(1]
25,000
0

25,000
50,000
50,000
65,000
65,000
90,000

Street
Street
Shindo Drift
Shindo Race
Street
Street
Special

1

Wolfseye GT
Wolfseye GT
Shindo Crimson
Shindo Wolfseye
Motega XR
Grover LE
Behemoth

Lower Eastside

Shindo Power
Shattered Streets
Public Menace
Wheels of Mayhem
High Gear
Highway '76
Eastside Control

Shindo Racing
Domination Race
Frag Attack
Domination Race
Domination Race
Frag Attack
Time Attack

(1]
5,000
20,000
40,000
60,000
90,000
120,000

20,000
30,000
5,000
30,000
30,000
5,000
(1]

20,000
50,000
55,000
85,000
115,000
120,000

Shindo Race
Street
Special
Street
Street
Race
Race

Shindo Wolfseye
Grover LE
Behemoth
Grover LE
Grover LE
Dorean LE
Crimson TT

Upper Westside

Posh Destruction
Westslide

Fight or Die

The Punishment
Full Throttle
Westside Posse
Dominated

Domination Race
Drift Attack
Domination Race
Domination Race
Time Attack
Shindo Racing
Domination Race

0
5,000
20,000
40,000
60,000
90,000
120,000

30,000
5,000
30,000
30,000
5,000
20,000
(1]

30,000
35,000
65,000
EEX
100,000
120,000

Street
Shindo Drift
Street
Street
Race
Shindo Race
Street

Grover LE
Shindo Crimson
Grover LE
Grover LE
Crimson TT
Shindo Wolfseye
Grover LE

Old Town

Olden Times
Town Carnage
Ripped Streets
Burned Out

The Survivors
Frag the Police
Total Devastation

Domination Race
Frag Attack
Domination Race
Shindo Racing
Domination Race
Frag Attack
Time Attack

0
10,000
30,000
50,000
70,000
120,000
140,000

30,000

15,000

30,000

20,000

30,000

15,000
0

30,000
45,000
75,000
95,000
125,000
140,000

Race
Street
Race
Shindo Race
Race
Special
Super

Crimson TT
Grover LE
Crimson TT
Shindo Wolfseye
Crimson TT
Behemoth
Crosshare XR

Williams Way

Tunnel Blast

Dark Corners
Taken Out

Streets of Anarchy
Nowhere To Run
Drifters Way

The Underground

Domination Race
Shindo Racing
Frag Attack
Domination Race
Domination Race
Drift Attack
Time Attack

(1]
10,000
30,000
50,000
70,000
120,000
140,000

30,000

20,000

15,000

30,000

30,000

15,000
(1]

30,000
50,000
65,000
95,000
125,000
140,000

Race
Shindo Race
Super
Race
Race
Shindo Drift
Street

Crimson TT
Shindo Kinghawk
Wolfram GS
Crimson TT
Crimson TT
Shindo Crimson
Motega XR

Shatter Port

Going Overboard
Port of Destruction
Ported Sideways
Seaside Crash
Widowmakers
Docks Destroyed
Shattered PD

Shindo Racing
Domination Race
Drift Attack
Domination Race
Time Attack
Domination Race
Frag Attack

0
10,000
30,000
50,000
70,000
110,000
130,000

20,000

30,000

15,000

30,000

15,000

20,000
(1]

20,000
50,000
65,000
EEX
110,000
130,000

Shindo Race
Race
Shindo Drift
Race
Super
Race
Special

Shindo Kinghawk
Crimson TT
Shindo Crimson
Crimson TT
Crosshare XR
Crimson TT
Behemoth

Tower Heights

Road Warriors
Going Downtown
Redline
Speedrun

The Domination
Eliminated

City on Fire

Domination Race
Drift Attack
Shindo Racing
Time Attack
Domination Race
Frag Attack
Domination Race

0
10,000
30,000
50,000
70,000
110,000
130,000

Super
Shindo Drift
Shindo Race

Race

Super
Shindo Drift

Super

Wolfram GS
Shindo Crimson
Shindo Kinghawk
Crimson TT
Wolfram GS
Shindo Wolfram
Wolfram GS

City Center

Shatter the City
Shopping Spree
Sideswiped
The Ravager
Market Crash
Lawless

Full Control

Domination Race
Shindo Racing
Drift Attack
Domination Race
Domination Race
Frag Attack
Time Attack

0
10,000
40,000
60,000
80,000

130,000
150,000

Super
Shindo Race
Shindo Drift

Super

Super

Street

Race

Wolfram GS
Shindo Kinghawk
Shindo Crimson
Wolfram GS
Wolfram GS
Grover LE
Crimson TT

Ghost Bay

2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Total Domination
Shattered Bay
The Carnageddon
Burning Rubber
Overpowered
The End is Nigh
Goodbye PD
Final Battle

Shindo Racing
Domination Race
Frag Attack
Drift Attack
Domination Race
Domination Race
Frag Attack
Time Attack

0
10,000
30,000
50,000
80,000
100,000
130,000
160,000

22,000
32,500
16,500
16,500
40,000
32,500

0

0

22,000
54,500
71,000
87,500
127,500
160,000
160,000

Shindo Race
Race
Special
Shindo Drift
Street
Super
Special
Super
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Shindo Kinghawk
Crimson TT
Punisher GT
Shindo Crimson
Grover LE
Wolfram GS
Behemoth
Crinale




District

Points

Vehicle

ID Name

ID

Name

Type

To Unlock

Target

Progress

Class

ID Name

City Limits

-

The Unbounded
Proving Grounds
Wild Drifter
Speed Demons
The Initiation
Crash and Burn
The Behemoth

Domination Race
Domination Race
Drift Attack
Shindo Racing
Time Attack
Domination Race
Frag Attack

0
5,000
10,000
25,000
40,000
60,000
90,000

15,000
15,000
15,000
15,000
15,000
15,000
15,000

15,000
30,000
45,000
60,000
75,000
90,000

Street
Street
Shindo Drift
Shindo Race
Street
Street
Special

1

Wolfseye GT
Wolfseye GT
Shindo Crimson
Shindo Wolfseye
Motega XR
Grover LE
Behemoth

Lower Eastside

Shindo Power
Shattered Streets
Public Menace
Wheels of Mayhem
High Gear
Highway '76
Eastside Control

Shindo Racing
Domination Race
Frag Attack
Domination Race
Domination Race
Frag Attack
Time Attack

(1]
5,000
20,000
40,000
60,000
90,000
120,000

15,000
25,000
15,000
25,000
25,000
15,000
15,000

15,000
40,000
55,000
80,000
105,000
120,000

Shindo Race
Street
Special
Street
Street
Race
Race

Shindo Wolfseye
Grover LE
Behemoth
Grover LE
Grover LE
Dorean LE
Crimson TT

Upper Westside

Posh Destruction
Westslide

Fight or Die

The Punishment
Full Throttle
Westside Posse
Dominated

Domination Race
Drift Attack
Domination Race
Domination Race
Time Attack
Shindo Racing
Domination Race

0
5,000
20,000
40,000
60,000
90,000
120,000

25,000
15,000
25,000
25,000
15,000
15,000
15,000

25,000
40,000
65,000
90,000
105,000
120,000

Street
Shindo Drift
Street
Street
Race
Shindo Race
Street

Grover LE
Shindo Crimson
Grover LE
Grover LE
Crimson TT
Shindo Wolfseye
Grover LE

Old Town

Olden Times
Town Carnage
Ripped Streets
Burned Out

The Survivors
Frag the Police
Total Devastation

Domination Race
Frag Attack
Domination Race
Shindo Racing
Domination Race
Frag Attack
Time Attack

0
10,000
30,000
50,000
70,000
120,000
140,000

30,000
16,000
30,000
18,000
30,000
16,000
15,000

30,000
46,000
76,000
94,000
124,000
140,000

Race
Street
Race
Shindo Race
Race
Special
Super

Crimson TT
Grover LE
Crimson TT
Shindo Wolfseye
Crimson TT
Behemoth
Crosshare XR

Williams Way

Tunnel Blast

Dark Corners
Taken Out

Streets of Anarchy
Nowhere To Run
Drifters Way

The Underground

Domination Race
Shindo Racing
Frag Attack
Domination Race
Domination Race
Drift Attack
Time Attack

(1]
10,000
30,000
50,000
70,000
120,000
140,000

30,000
20,000
15,000
30,000
30,000
15,000
15,000

30,000
50,000
65,000
95,000
125,000
140,000

Race
Shindo Race
Super
Race
Race
Shindo Drift
Street

Crimson TT
Shindo Kinghawk
Wolfram GS
Crimson TT
Crimson TT
Shindo Crimson
Motega XR

Shatter Port

Going Overboard
Port of Destruction
Ported Sideways
Seaside Crash
Widowmakers
Docks Destroyed
Shattered PD

Shindo Racing
Domination Race
Drift Attack
Domination Race
Time Attack
Domination Race
Frag Attack

0
10,000
30,000
50,000
70,000
110,000
130,000

20,000
30,000
15,000
30,000
15,000
20,000
15,000

20,000
50,000
65,000
EEX
110,000
130,000

Shindo Race
Race
Shindo Drift
Race
Super
Race
Special

Shindo Kinghawk
Crimson TT
Shindo Crimson
Crimson TT
Crosshare XR
Crimson TT
Behemoth

Tower Heights

Road Warriors
Going Downtown
Redline
Speedrun

The Domination
Eliminated

City on Fire

Domination Race
Drift Attack
Shindo Racing
Time Attack
Domination Race
Frag Attack
Domination Race

0
10,000
30,000
50,000
70,000
110,000
130,000

30,000
16,000
20,000
18,000
30,000
16,000
15,000

30,000
46,000
66,000
84,000
114,000
130,000

Super
Shindo Drift
Shindo Race

Race

Super
Shindo Drift

Super

Wolfram GS
Shindo Crimson
Shindo Kinghawk
Crimson TT
Wolfram GS
Shindo Wolfram
Wolfram GS

City Center

Shatter the City
Shopping Spree
Sideswiped
The Ravager
Market Crash
Lawless

Full Control

Domination Race
Shindo Racing
Drift Attack
Domination Race
Domination Race
Frag Attack
Time Attack

(1]
10,000
40,000
60,000
80,000
130,000
150,000

30,000
20,000
20,000
30,000
30,000
20,000
15,000

30,000
50,000
70,000
100,000
130,000
150,000

Super
Shindo Race
Shindo Drift

Super

Super

Street

Race

Wolfram GS
Shindo Kinghawk
Shindo Crimson
Wolfram GS
Wolfram GS
Grover LE
Crimson TT

Ghost Bay

2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Total Domination
Shattered Bay
The Carnageddon
Burning Rubber
Overpowered
The End is Nigh
Goodbye PD
Final Battle

Shindo Racing
Domination Race
Frag Attack
Drift Attack
Domination Race
Domination Race
Frag Attack
Time Attack

0
10,000
30,000
50,000
80,000
100,000
130,000
160,000

20,000
30,000
17,500
15,000
30,000
30,000
17,500
15,000

20,000
50,000
67,500
82,500
112,500
142,500
160,000

Shindo Race
Race
Special
Shindo Drift
Street
Super
Special
Super
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Shindo Kinghawk
Crimson TT
Punisher GT
Shindo Crimson
Grover LE
Wolfram GS
Behemoth
Crinale




Unlocks
at Level

Wolfseye GT
Motega XR
Grover LE
Gremlin GS
Ashburn '72
Crimson TT
Dorean LE
Kinghawk GT
Hotfoot GS
Wraithe XR
Nakamura Racer '70
Sylvian Type 8
Crosshare XR
Wolfram GS
Hurricana CX
Grimnir 720
Shindo Wolfseye
Shindo Motega
Shindo Kinghawk
Shindo Shindo Sylvian
Shindo Grover
Shindo Hotfoot
Shindo Wraithe
Shindo Ashburn
Shindo Crimson
Shindo Dorean
Shindo Gremlin
Shindo Shindo Crosshare
Drift Shindo Wolfram
Shindo Hurricana
Shindo Grimnir
Shindo Nakamura

1 Behemoth
2 Punisher GT




